
Blue Ridge Region – February 11, 2017 (snow date February 25, 2017) 
Admiral Richard E. Byrd Middle School, 134 Rosa Lane, Winchester, VA, 22602-4491 
Contact:  
Gerald Hendricks, ghendricks@shockeyprecast.com or hndricks@gmail.com 
540-665-3274(w); 540-667-4878 (h); 540-532-5623 (c) 
Teams are to arrive by 8:30 am and the competition will begin at 9:00 am. 
 
Bull Run Region – February 27, 2016  
Eagle Ridge Middle School, 42901 Waxpool Rd, Ashburn, VA 20148 
Contacts:  
Pelleti Krishnaiah, krishpelleti@gmail.com, 703-728-2832 
Srinivas Tippireddy , tippyreddys@hotmail.com, 703-909-2571    
SPECIAL NOTE:  If schools in the county are closed for snow on Friday, then the schools will also 
be closed on Saturday regardless of the weather on Saturday. 
 
Lynchburg Engineers Chapter – NEW FOR 2017: This competition has combined with the 
Southwest Regional competition and changed its name to “Southwest Regional”.  See below for 
date/location/coordinator. 
 
Northern VA Region– February 4, 2017 (Includes Fairfax, George Washington, Northern VA)  
Johnson Center, George Mason University, 4400 University Dr, Fairfax, VA 22030 
(Snow date February 18, 2017 at W. T. Woodson High School, 9525 Main Str, Fairfax, VA 22031) 
Contacts: 
(Fairfax): Ray Powell, P.E., rfpowell@aol.com, 540-459-2772 
(George Washington): Don Swygert, P.E., drswygert@rcn.com,703-780-4263 
(Northern Virginia): David Welter, P.E., david.welter@verizon.net, 703-474-9938 
 
Peninsula Region – February 20, 2016 
Hampton University, Hampton, VA 
Contact: 
Arun Verma, Ph.D., theonlyakverma@gmail.com, 757-728-6983 
No prior permission is required to attend the opening and award ceremonies 
 
Richmond & Fredericksburg Region – February 13, 2016 
Tuckahoe Middle School, 9000 Three Chopt Road, Richmond, VA 23229 
Contact: 
Rebecca Golden, P.E., bckgolden@gmail.com, 804-448-0988 
 
Southwest Region – February 13, 2016   
(NEW FOR 2017: combined with Lynchburg Engineers Chapter and includes New River, Roanoke 
& Mt. Empire) 
Liberty University, DeMoss Hall, Lynchburg, VA; snow date February 20, 2016 
Contact:  
Mark Metzger, P.E., mmetzger@wileywilson.com, 434-237-6584 
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Skyline Region – February 13, 2016 (Snow date TBD) 
Blue Ridge Community College, One College Lane, Weyers Cave, VA 24486 
(www.br.cc.va.us/visitor/map_wc-bldg.htm) 
Contact:  
Cindy King, P.E., cking@concretepandp.com, 800-648-2278 or 540-434-6979 
 
Tidewater Engineers Chapter – February 6, 2016 
Norfolk State University, Robinson Tech Center Auditorium 
700 Park Avenue, Norfolk, VA 23504; 8AM 
Contact: Michael Keeve, mokeeve@nsu.edu, 757-823-2820 
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